
FLOORING
STAPLE

1 1/2" -2"
38 - 50 mm

L FLOORING
CLEAT

1 1/2" -2"
38 - 50mm

T FLOORING
CLEAT

1 1/2" -2"
38 - 50mm

https://manuals.plus/m/ee4067a6e9394ed86e3ecec71891a898c375d8cba6e476b6c6a99ac3443e79b8












15.5GA
FLOORING STAPLES

1-1/2" 38mm

1-3/4" 45mm

2" 50mm

16GA
L-CLEATS

1-1/2" 38mm

1-3/4" 45mm

2" 50mm

16GA
T-CLEATS

1-1/2" 38mm

1-3/4" 45mm

2" 50mm

Quick

Connector

Quick

Connector

Quick

Coupler

Quick

Coupler

Air Hose Regulator

Filert

AIR

Compressor



1

2







Overmold Grip

Quick

Moving

Roller

Hammer Face

Button

Flooring Base

Easy Load

Magazine

Adjusting

Knob

Quick Release Connect





PART DESCRIPTION QTY PART DESCRIPTION QTY PART DESCRIPTION QTY PART DESCRIPTION QTY
1 Hammer Face 1 20 Base 1 39 Hex Bolt M5X6 4 58 Magazine End Stopper 1
2 Hex Bolt M5X25 4 21 Pin 2 40 Adjusting Base 1 59 Spring 1
3 Washer 5 4 22 Washer 8 2 41 Support Plate 2 60 Pin 1
4 Cylinder Cover 1 23 Shaft Sleeve 2 42 Hex Bolt M5X10 4 61 Coil Spring 1
5 Hex Bolt M4X20 3 24 Hex Bolt M6X40 4 43 Bumper 2 62 Hex Bolt M4X4

6 Poppet Actuator 1 25 Washer 6 12 44 Spring 4 63 Pusher 1
7 O-ring 46.2X2.65 1 26 Pressure Plate 1 45 Hex Bolt 4 64 Plug Cap 1
8 O-ring 54.2X3.5 1 27 Washer 4 4 46 Hex Bolt M5X10 4 65 Gasket 1
9 Piston Cap 1 28 Hex Bolt M4X10 4 47 Spring Pin 3X8 1 66 End Cap component 1

10 O-ring 15.9X1.8 1 29 Plate 1 48 Drive Guide Cover 1 67 Hex Bolt M6X25 6
11 O-ring 17.5X2.6 1 30 Roller 2 49 Spring 1 68 Button 1
12 Piston Cylinder 1 31 Roller Shaft 2 50 Limited Nail Plate 1 69 Button Spring 1
13 O-ring 13.5X2.6 1 32 E rings 5 4 51 Hex Bolt M4X16 1 70 O-ring 36.5X3.5 1
14 O-ring 19.2X1.8 1 33 Shaft 1 52 Hex Bolt M6X20 2 71 Spline Housing 1
15 Firing Pin 1 34 Gear 3 53 Drive Guide 1 72 Spline Shaft 1
16 O-ring 57.4X3.5 1 35 Adjust Shaft 1 54 Hex Bolt M5X20 2 73 Hex Bolt M5X12 1
17 Body 1 36 Adjusting Knob 1 55 Spring Pin 3X20 1 74 Handle 1
18 Bumper 1 37 Steel Balls 3 1 56 Magazine 1 75 Hammer 1
19 Cylinder Base 1 38 Spring 1 57 Circlips For Shart 1

PROBLEM CAUSE SOLUTION

Air leaking in Cylinder 
Cover

A. Loose poppet actuator screws. A. Tighten and recheck.

B. O-ring  is cracked/worn. B. Replace o-ring.

Lack of power,slow to 
cycle. 
Poor power of shooting 
and returning.

A. Tool is too dry. A. Drop lubricant.

B. Air pressure too low. B. Check air supply equipment.

C. Exhaust blocked. C. Clean exhaust channel.

Shooting no fastener or 
intermittent feeding.

A. Damaged coil spring. A. Replace spring.

B. Wrong size of fastener. B. Use standard fasteners.

C. Magazine or drive guide is dirty C. Clean magazine and drive guide.








